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IOWA WASTE EXCHANGE PRIMARY SERVICE AREAS

Area 1
Paige Alesch
1009 E. Anthony St.
PO Box 768
Carroll, IA 51401
Direct Line: 712.775.7813
Phone: 712.792.9914
Fax: 712.792.1751
palesch@region12cog.org
Host Organization: Region XII Council of Governments

Area 2
Shelene Codner
1009 E. Anthony St.
PO Box 768
Carroll, IA 51401
Cell: 319.404.1942
scodner@region12cog.org
Host Organization: Region XII Council of Governments

Area 3
Tammy Turner
229 E. Park Ave.
Waterloo, IA 50703
Phone: 319.235.0311 ext. 131
Fax: 319.235.2891
tturner@inrcog.org
Host Organization: Iowa Northland Regional Council of 
Governments

Area 4
Josh Ventling
700 16th St. NE, Suite 301
Cedar Rapids, IA 52402
Phone: 319.289.0520
Fax: 319.365.9981
Josh.Ventling@ecicog.org
Host Organization: East Central Iowa Council of 
Governments

Area 5
Julie Plummer
11555 110th Ave
Davenport, IA 52804
Phone: 563.388-1453
Cell: 563-424-0183
jplummer@wastecom.com
Host Organization: Riverview Environmental Services

Department of Natural Resources
Bill Blum 502 E. 9th St.
Des Moines, IA 50319-0034
Phone: 515.240.6048
Fax: 515.725.8202
bill.blum@dnr.iowa.gov
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